Professional Development/Training

THE BLACKSMITH

HEAVENLY HAM

ZAXBY'S

CHICK FILA

HONEY BAKED HAM

HEAVENLY HAM

PERRYS DINER

MCALISTER'S DELI

JIMMY JOHNS

BACK YARD BBQ

WOODSTOCK BAKE SHOP

JERSEY MIKE'S

JACKSON ESCAPE ROOMS

BAKER BROS

Amount

$339.00

$256.23

$3,192.00

$4,244.54

$3,087.50

$17,081.00

$500.00

$524.58

$101.63

$185.50

$200.00

$191.00

$1,360.00

$4,825.00

County's Comments

Leadership Luncheon

Leadership Luncheon

Inservice Lunches

Inservice Lunches

Inservice Lunches

Inservice Lunches

Leadership Breakfast

Leadership Luncheon

Leadership Meals

Principals Luncheon

Leadership Meeting Luncheon

Luncheon with JMCEA

Leadership Training

Inservice Lunches

System's Comments

Central Office Department lunch
meeting

Central Office Department lunch
meeting

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Lunch provided for PD for
principals/central office admin

Lunch provided for PD for
principals/central office admin

Additional meals for Leadership
conference

Additional meals for Leadership
conference

Lunch provided for PD for
principals/central office admin

Lunch meeting with the Association

Teambuilding Inservice for principals

and central office

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Goal Alignment

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

Belief
Alignment

4,6

4,6

4,6

4,6

4,5.7

4,6



TULUM FRESH MEXICAN LUNCH

BACK YARD BBQ

WOODSTOCK BAKE SHOP

MEMPHIS RIVERBOATS

SAM'S CLUB

JIMMY JOHNS

JACKSON COCA COLA

PERRY'S DINER

ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR *

Staff/Board Recognition
THE BLACKSMITH

OLD COUNTRY STORE *
ANDREA PERRY CATERING
MAGNIFICENT HANDS

MAGNIFICENT HANDS

$1,142.93

$4,580.00

$178.75

$7,152.75

$400.00

$3,797.75

$720.00

$900.00
$1,500.00

divided by 3 years

$18,820.05
annually

Amount

$355.00

$388.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$1,403.25

Inservice Lunches

Inservice Lunches

Leadership Meals

Private Charter for Leadership

Snacks for Inservice

Inservice Lunches

Drinks for Inservice Leadership

Conference

Retreat Breakfast/Lunches

Vehicle Rental for Staff Development

County's Comments

Operations Appreciation Luncheon

Leadership Breakfast
Transportation Christmas Luncheon
Tip for Massage Day for Principals

Massage Day for Principals

Leadership Conference - all

employees

Leadership Conference - all

employees

Snacks provided for PD for

principals/central office admin

Leadership PD for principals/central

office

Snacks provided for PD for

principals/central office admin

Leadership Conference - all

employees

Leadership Conference - all

employees

Board Retreat and guest
breakfast/lunch

System's Comments

Ops Department Luncheon

Maintenance Team Christmas

Breakfast

Bus Drivers Luncheon - Christmas
Self-Care Reinforcement at Weekly PD

Self-Care Reinforcement at Weekly PD

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

Goal Alignment

2

Belief
Alignment

4,6

4,6

4,6

4,6

~ b



STARBUCKS

CHAMPION AWARDS

FOUR SEASONS

GREAT AMERICAN SPORT

GREAT AMERICAN SPORT

ALAMO PRICE & YUKON OUTFITTERS

CHAMPION AWARDS

Community Partnership

THE BLACKSMITH
THE BLACKSMITH

LONGHORNS (9)

Student Recognition/Celebration

MEMPHIS GRIZZLIES

JOHNNY'S BIG BURGER (14)

$80.00

$8,584.80
$800.00
$1,413.65

$250.00

$475.00
$400.00

divided by 3 years

$5,316.56
annually

Amount
$400.00
$460.00
$186.14
$1,046.14
divided by 3 years

$348.71 annually

Amount
$350.00

206.76 + 34.48

Gifts

T-Shirts for District State of
School/Inservice

Gift Bags for Principals of Award Schools
School Board Polos

School Board Polos

Tumblers for Board members

Sweater Vests for Board members

County's Comments
Meals for Symphony Table
Meals for Jackson Pops Concert

JCM Coalition (Scholarship Committee)

County's Comments

10 Tickets

Give-A-Ways (door prize)

Leadership Conference - all
employees

Celebrating Reward Schools
Board member TSBA Convention

Board member TSBA Convention

Gift give-a-ways for all employees

Board Member TSBA Convention

System's Comments

System's Comments
Parkview Prep Bridge Students

Middle School Track team

4
2 4
2 4
2 4
2 4
2 4
2 4
Belief
Goal Alignment Alignment
3 7
3 7
3 7
Belief
Goal Alignment Alignment
2 1,5.6
2 1,5.6



TOOT'S
MAIJESTIC GRILLE

$849.06
$350.80

divided by 3 years

$597.03 annually

Business Breakfast/Lunch Meeting Amount

LOS PORTALES (2)
DOES EAT PLACE (2)
WAFFLE HOUSE (2)
THE BLACKSMITH (2)
THE BLACKSMITH (2)

DOES EAT PLACE (2)

Board or Supt Travel Expense
(Conference)

JEFF RUBY'S STEAKHOUSE (5)

UNION KITCHEN

MOTHER'S RESTAURANT

PECHE

44.14 + $6.00
38.87 + $6.00
31.25+56.00
40.01 + $6.00
47.23 + $8.00

87.66 + $18.00

divided by 3 years

$113.05 annually

Amount

$381.28

$155.10

$204.45

$191.65

Meal in Nashville

8 guests

County's Comments

County's Comments

Board Conference Dinner

Board Conference Lunch

New Orleans Board Trip

New Orleans Board Trip

Celebration Lunch for South Side Boys
Basketball - State Runners Up 2 1,5.6

Parkview Prep Bridge Students 2 1,5.6

Belief

System's Comments Goal Alignment Alignment

Lunch meeting 2,31,2,3,4,5,6,7

Lunch meeting 2,3 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

Breakfast meeting 23 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

Lunch meeting 2,3 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

Lunch meeting 23 1,2,3,4,56,7

Lunch meeting 2,3 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Belief

System's Comments Goal Alignment Alignment

Dinner for Board (take into account

per diem) 1,2,3 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Lunch for Board (take into account per

diem 1,23 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem 1,2,3 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem 1,23 1,2,3,4,5,6,7



PECHE

NEW ORLEANS CREOLE COOKERY

COOPER VINE

WATER GRILL

LEGENDS LIMOUSINE (12)

HUB CITY TRAVEL

EDDIE VE PRIME SEAFOOD (7)

MORTON'S STEAKHOUSE (12)

HUB CITY TRAVEL

HILTON NEW ORLEANS *

$350.21

$194.50

$248.63

$193.84

$435.00

$1,050.00

$421.57

$1,437.19

$1,397.50
$6,200.00

divided by 3 years

$4,108.18
annually

New Orleans Board Trip

New Orleans Board Trip

New Orleans Board Trip

San Diego, CA Trip

Limo Rented for Board at Gaylord
Opryland

Travel for Fall District Meeting to Hardin
County

San Diego, CA Trip

Meal in Nashville

Travel for Board to Southern Leadership
Conf

Rooms for Board for Southern Leadership

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem

Shuttle Bus to and from hotel for 12
attendees

Travel to and from District Meeting

Dinner for Board (take into account
per diem

Dinner for Board/Tam (take into
account per diem

1,23

1,2,3

1,2,3

1,23

1,2,3

1,2,3

1,23

1,2,3

1,2,3

1,2,3

1,2,3,45,6,7

1,2,3,45,6,7

1,2,3,4,56,7

1,2,3,45,6,7

1,2,3,45,6,7

1,2,3,4,5,6,7

1,2,3,4,5,6,7

1,2,3,4,5,6,7

1,2,3,45,6,7

1,2,3,4,5,6,7



