Professional Development/Training	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
THE BLACKSMITH	\$339.00	Leadership Luncheon	Central Office Department lunch meeting	1	4
HEAVENLY HAM	\$256.23	Leadership Luncheon	Central Office Department lunch meeting	1	4
ZAXBY'S	\$3,192.00	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
CHICK FIL A	\$4,244.54	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
HONEY BAKED HAM	\$3,087.50	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
HEAVENLY HAM	\$17,081.00	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
PERRYS DINER	\$500.00	Leadership Breakfast	Lunch provided for PD for principals/central office admin	1	4
MCALISTER'S DELI	\$524.58	Leadership Luncheon	Lunch provided for PD for principals/central office admin	1	4
JIMMY JOHNS	\$101.63	Leadership Meals	Additional meals for Leadership conference	1	4
BACK YARD BBQ	\$185.50	Principals Luncheon	Additional meals for Leadership conference	1	4
WOODSTOCK BAKE SHOP	\$200.00	Leadership Meeting Luncheon	Lunch provided for PD for principals/central office admin	1	4
JERSEY MIKE'S	\$191.00	Luncheon with JMCEA	Lunch meeting with the Association	1, 2	4, 5.7
JACKSON ESCAPE ROOMS	\$1,360.00	Leadership Training	Teambuilding Inservice for principals and central office	1	4
BAKER BROS	\$4,825.00	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6

TULUM FRESH MEXICAN LUNCH	\$1,142.93	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
BACK YARD BBQ	\$4,580.00	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	
WOODSTOCK BAKE SHOP	\$178.75	Leadership Meals	Snacks provided for PD for principals/central office admin	1	4
MEMPHIS RIVERBOATS	\$7,152.75	Private Charter for Leadership	Leadership PD for principals/central office	1	4
SAM'S CLUB	\$400.00	Snacks for Inservice	Snacks provided for PD for principals/central office admin	1	4
JIMMY JOHNS	\$3,797.75	Inservice Lunches	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
JACKSON COCA COLA	\$720.00	Drinks for Inservice Leadership Conference	Leadership Conference - all employees	1, 2	4, 6
PERRY'S DINER	\$900.00	Retreat Breakfast/Lunches	Board Retreat and guest breakfast/lunch	1	4
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR *	\$1,500.00	Vehicle Rental for Staff Development			
	\$56,460.16				
	divided by 3 years				
	\$18,820.05 annually				
Staff/Board Recognition	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
THE BLACKSMITH	\$355.00	Operations Appreciation Luncheon	Ops Department Luncheon	2	4
OLD COUNTRY STORE *	\$388.00	Leadership Breakfast	Maintenance Team Christmas Breakfast	2	4
ANDREA PERRY CATERING	\$1,500.00	Transportation Christmas Luncheon	Bus Drivers Luncheon - Christmas	2	4
MAGNIFICENT HANDS	\$300.00	Tip for Massage Day for Principals	Self-Care Reinforcement at Weekly PD	2	4
MAGNIFICENT HANDS	\$1,403.25	Massage Day for Principals	Self-Care Reinforcement at Weekly PD	2	4

STARBUCKS	\$80.00	Gifts	Give-A-Ways (door prize)		4
CHAMPION AWARDS	\$8,584.80	T-Shirts for District State of School/Inservice	Leadership Conference - all employees	2	4
FOUR SEASONS	\$800.00	Gift Bags for Principals of Award Schools	Celebrating Reward Schools	2	4
GREAT AMERICAN SPORT	\$1,413.65	School Board Polos	Board member TSBA Convention	2	4
GREAT AMERICAN SPORT	\$250.00	School Board Polos	Board member TSBA Convention	2	4
ALAMO PRICE & YUKON OUTFITTERS	\$475.00	Tumblers for Board members	Gift give-a-ways for all employees	2	4
CHAMPION AWARDS	\$400.00	Sweater Vests for Board members	Board Member TSBA Convention	2	4
	\$15,949.70				
	divided by 3 years				
	\$5,316.56 annually				
Community Partnership	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
THE BLACKSMITH	\$400.00	Meals for Symphony Table		3	7
THE BLACKSMITH	\$460.00	Meals for Jackson Pops Concert		3	7
LONGHORNS (9)	\$186.14	JCM Coalition (Scholarship Committee)		3	7
	\$1,046.14				
	divided by 3 years				
	\$348.71 annually				
Student Recognition/Celebration	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
MEMPHIS GRIZZLIES	\$350.00	10 Tickets	Parkview Prep Bridge Students	2	1, 5. 6
JOHNNY'S BIG BURGER (14)	206.76 + 34.48		Middle School Track team	2	1, 5. 6

TOOT'S	\$849.06	Meal in Nashville	Celebration Lunch for South Side Boys Basketball - State Runners Up	2	1, 5. 6
MAJESTIC GRILLE		8 guests	Parkview Prep Bridge Students	2	1, 5. 6
	\$1,791.10	-		_	-, -, -
	divided by 3 years				
	\$597.03 annually				
Business Breakfast/Lunch Meeting	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
LOS PORTALES (2)	44.14 + \$6.00		Lunch meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
DOES EAT PLACE (2)	38.87 + \$6.00		Lunch meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
WAFFLE HOUSE (2)	31.25 +\$6.00		Breakfast meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
THE BLACKSMITH (2)	40.01 + \$6.00		Lunch meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
THE BLACKSMITH (2)	47.23 + \$8.00		Lunch meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
DOES EAT PLACE (2)	87.66 + \$18.00		Lunch meeting	2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
	\$339.16				
	divided by 3 years				
	\$113.05 annually				
Board or Supt Travel Expense (Conference)	Amount	County's Comments	System's Comments	Goal Alignment	Belief Alignment
JEFF RUBY'S STEAKHOUSE (5)	\$381.28	Board Conference Dinner	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem)	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
UNION KITCHEN	\$155.10	Board Conference Lunch	Lunch for Board (take into account per diem		1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
MOTHER'S RESTAURANT	\$204.45	New Orleans Board Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
PECHE	\$191.65	New Orleans Board Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

40===:		Dinner for Board (take into account		
\$350.21	New Orleans Board Trip	per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$194.50	New Orleans Board Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$248.63	New Orleans Board Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$193.84	San Diego, CA Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$435.00	Limo Rented for Board at Gaylord Opryland	Shuttle Bus to and from hotel for 12 attendees	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$1,050.00	Travel for Fall District Meeting to Hardin County	Travel to and from District Meeting	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$421.57	San Diego, CA Trip	Dinner for Board (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$1,437.19	Meal in Nashville	Dinner for Board/Tam (take into account per diem	1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$1,397.50	Travel for Board to Southern Leadership Conf		1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$6,200.00	Rooms for Board for Southern Leadership		1,2,3	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
\$12,324.54				
divided by 3 years				
\$4,108.18 annually				
	\$194.50 \$248.63 \$193.84 \$435.00 \$1,050.00 \$421.57 \$1,437.19 \$1,397.50 \$6,200.00 \$12,324.54 divided by 3 years \$4,108.18	\$435.00 Opryland  Travel for Fall District Meeting to Hardin County  \$421.57 San Diego, CA Trip  \$1,437.19 Meal in Nashville  Travel for Board to Southern Leadership Conf  \$6,200.00 Rooms for Board for Southern Leadership  \$12,324.54  divided by 3 years  \$4,108.18	\$350.21 New Orleans Board Trip per diem  Signature (194.50) New Orleans Board Trip per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Signature (194.50) New Orleans Board Trip per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Travel for Fall District Meeting to Hardin County Travel to and from District Meeting  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem  Travel for Board (take into account per diem  Dinner for Board (take into account per diem)  Travel for Board to Southern Leadership  Signature (194.50) New Orleans Board for Southern Leadership  Signature (194.50) New Orleans Board (take into account per diem)  Travel for Board for Southern Leadership  Signature (194.50) New Orleans Board (take into account per diem)	\$350.21 New Orleans Board Trip per diem 1,2,3  S194.50 New Orleans Board Trip Dinner for Board (take into account per diem 1,2,3  S248.63 New Orleans Board Trip Dinner for Board (take into account per diem 1,2,3  S193.84 San Diego, CA Trip Dinner for Board (take into account per diem 1,2,3  Limo Rented for Board at Gaylord Shuttle Bus to and from hotel for 12 attendees 1,2,3  Travel for Fall District Meeting to Hardin Travel to and from District Meeting 1,2,3  S1,050.00 County Travel to and from District Meeting 1,2,3  S1,437.19 Meal in Nashville Dinner for Board/Tam (take into account per diem 1,2,3  Travel for Board to Southern Leadership S1,397.50 Conf 1,2,3  \$6,200.00 Rooms for Board for Southern Leadership \$1,2,34.84.84  divided by 3 years \$4,108.18